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827103 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. 3/8 TN WASHER ...ooeoeoeeeeee oo eeeeee e eeesseesessssseseeseseseesesssesssessesenssess s seessesesnss e 3
2. 172 TN WASHER ..cooeeeooeeeeeeeeeoe oo eeseeeseeeeseseeeeeseesssseessesesseseessenessessessssssmmsemssoeneeens 4
3, 3/8 IN LOCK WASHER ... oeooooosoee oo eeeeeese s eeseseesseseesssesssessssssesesmasssssssssesssesssssnssenees 2
4, 1/2 TN LOCK WASHER ..ooooooeoee oo eeeeeeeeseeeseeesesssssssssseemssssssessssssssssesssseesssssscssmssnssssssoones 1
5, 3/8 IN LOCK NUT oo eseeseesesessssssesssssessesesssmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssson 13
6. 1/2 TN LOCK NUT oo seereeresseeeseereeesssesesessssssnnssesasssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssnsessonss 3
7, RYL 0 B =10) 5 L e 2
8. 1/2 X 3 INBOLT werveeoeeeeseeceeosseeeeesesesesessssssessessesessesssssmmmmesesssssssssssssssseesessssssssssssssssssnss 4
9. 3/8 X 23/4 INBOLT ooooooeooeeeeeeeseseeseeseeeseeesseessesessssessesesesesssaesssssessemasssssssesseeesssssms 12
10. 3/8 X 3-1/8 INBOLT .oooooeooeoee oo seeesesesssesssessssessesssssessmmssssesessssssnsssssssssesses s 1
11. SNAPHOOK ... eeeeeeseses s sse st ssesessesssessssmmsassssssssssssmmssssss s ssnsss 3
12. QUICKLINK ..o oo es e e eer e s e 1
13. 3/8" STEP SPACER ....ocoooeereeeeoesesseessssseesseeseessesesessesesssesssssemmsnssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssesssons 10
14 CHAIN oo oo oo eeeeoee e eeeeessessesssesssseses s soesee s sesssomsserasnsssssnessnnns 1
15 2-1/2" OD END CAP ..ooomoeoeeeeoeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeseeseeeeesesessessessssssssses sommssesessssssmsosssssssssssees s 2
16 3-1/2 OD X 3/8 ID PULLEY ...ooooooooreseeseseseoesesesossesesessesessesseesssseessssessmmesssssesssssssssenssras 7
17. CABLE ASSEMBLY .....oooooireoesveoooseeresesesessesseseesessessssseesssmensssessessssassssssssssssssseesssssssres 2
18. 3X 2 INEND CAP oo ese s sesessessssssessesene s eessmsesssesssesesse s 1
19. 1-1/4 IN . RUBBER BUMBPER ... eeeeeeeeeseressvensemssesssessonssssssssssssnesssesssssssseees 1
20. 13X 8" GRIP +.ooovvoeoeeveeoeeeeseseeseoesssseeeeseeseeeseesressesesseeessssssseesema e seesssemsssessesesresessssssisss e seoss 4
21. CARRIAGE GLIDE 1 X 1 woooooeooeeeoooeosooeeoesossccsseosseessssessssssssssssssensasssssssssssssnsasssssssssssssnns 8
22. 2-1/2 X 5-1/2" NON SKID STRIP ...oorrrreeoeeeeeeeereeeeeessssesessessnsesssssssssssssssssssasssessssasnssssts 2
23. 3/STD X 5 IN VINYL CAP ..o esesessessesssessasssessessssssssssssss s sssase 2
24. 2 SQ. END CAP ..ooooooeeeeeseeereeesssssesssesesessresessesssessssssesssssssssssssssmsn s sesssessssessssssons 4
25. 2 SQ. COVER CAP ..oooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseereeresessssesssmmssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssss e s sssees 2
26. 9/16 OD MUSHROOM CAP ....oooooooooooeoeeeemeseeesenssssssssessesssssssssassesssssssssssssssssersssssnne 2
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BASE WELDMENT ..o oeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesseeeees (6540903) .veooeeeeeoeeeeereeeeereeeenens 1
2. REAR UPRIGHT WELDMENT ... (6512003) —.vvooooeeeeeeeeeee e 1
3, WEIGHT CARRIAGE WELDMENT ........ororrrrrrr (6546303) ..o, 1
4. FRONT UPRIGHT WELDMENT..........ovooveeeccrersrre (6541103) oo 1
5, LAT BAR WELDMENT ......orovvoooeeeeseseessoeeessesssssreeeee (6275302) oo ]
6. LOW ROW BAR WELDMENT .......oooiooeeerrsrrreresrrr (6274402) oo 1
7, BOOM WELDMENT .....oooommrveeeerseeeseosessssssssssssssesee (6511303) oo 1
8. PAINTED CONNECTOR .....ooooiomerrerreerreeesreeeseeeereeees (6542403) ..o 2
9, SEAT PAD ..o eeeeeresesessseeseeses s (6664802) ..o 1
10. PO LD :10)0 518 TN N 3 CXT13) DO 2
11. ROLLER PAD SHAFT ..o (6485301) ..ooomeeeoeeeee e 1
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NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

I

————BOLT LENGTH——

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

1. Insert one (1) 2" END CAP and two (2) 2-1/2" OD END CAPS into the open ends of the BASE.

2. Apply two (2) 2-1/2" X 5-1/2" NON SKID STRIPS to the BASE as shown on drawing.

3. Insert two (2) 2" END CAPS into the open ends of the FRONT UPRIGHT.

1. Insert one (1) 3 X 2" END CAP into front end of the BOOM and slide two (2) 3/8 ID X 5" VINYL .

CAPS over lat bar hooks.

3. Insert one (1) 2" END CAP into the top of the REAR UPRIGHT. Install two (2) 2" COVER CAPS over the
bottom ends of the REAR UPRIGHT.

6. Assemble two (2) + X 7" ROLLER PADS to the FRONT UPRIGHT using one (1) ROLLER PAD SHAFT and
two (2) MUSHROOM CAPS.
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